

## **COVID -19 CONFIRMATION**

At The Glen House the health and safety of our guests and staff are our first priority. As stay-athome orders are lifted in New Hampshire and throughout the nation, we welcome hotel guests with enhanced precautions throughout the property. Exceptional housekeeping and hygiene have always been hallmarks of our operation, and we have continued to build upon those standards with additional cleaning and disinfection procedures to help protect our guests and associates. We are following the advice and guidelines issued by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention ("CDC") regarding COVID-19, as well as the latest guidance from the State of New Hampshire ("State").

Just as we are doing our part in addressing these unprecedented circumstances, we know that you are also doing yours by taking personal responsibility for following appropriate measures to protect yourself and your loved ones, as well as our community, by being familiar with the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention ("CDC") guidelines regarding COVID-19, as well as the latest guidelines from the State of New Hampshire ("State").

By signing below, I acknowledge that I am either a New Hampshire resident as evidenced by producing a valid NH driver's license OR that prior to arriving to The Glen House I have remained at home for at least 14 days before arriving in New Hampshire, only going out for essential items and when outside of the home maintaining social distancing and wearing face masks when within less than 6 feet of another person during this 14 day "quarantine."

I further certify that neither I nor any member of my traveling party have:

- a. Been in close contact with a confirmed case of COVID-19;
- b. Am experiencing a cough, shortness of breath or sore throat;
- c. Have had a fever in the last 48-hours;
- d. Have experienced changes in sense of taste or smell;

The circumstances regarding COVID-19 are changing from day to day and that, accordingly, the CDC and the State guidelines are regularly modified and updated. I accept full responsibility for familiarizing myself with the most recent updates to these guidelines, including Governor Sununus' Executive Order 27FY19/20, and certify that I have, and will continue to, comply with the provisions thereof.

| Date: | , 2020 | Signature |  |
|-------|--------|-----------|--|
|       |        |           |  |
|       |        | Print     |  |
|       |        | Name      |  |